

MACT 172/24
Nitin Rajak Vs. Nitin

05.03.2024

Fresh DAR has been received from Facilitation Centre, South-West Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: HC Vikram (IO), PS Sector-23, Dwarka.

Form-I to Form-X of Detailed Accident Report (DAR) have been checked and found complete.

Copy of police report for offences under section 279/338 IPC in FIR No. 374/23 PS Sector-23, Dwarka has been annexed along with DAR.

Injured Nitin Rajak s/o Sh. Kameshwar Rajak, R1/Nitin (driver) AND R2/Jai Kishan (owner) be produced on **02.05.2024**.

Advance notice be given to R3/Magma HDI General Insurance Co. Ltd. for ensuring presence of counsel on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.03.2024