

07.08.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajeet Kumar for injured.
Advocate Sh. Jitender Tanwar for R1 and R2 has joined through VC whereas Nitin (driver) and his father Jai Kishan (owner) are physically present in Court.
Advocate Ms. Shagun Bhatnagar for R3/Magma HDI General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 and legal-offer-cum reply filed along with vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for insurance company are taken on record.

Treatment record and medical bills of injured be supplied to ld counsel for insurance company.

Matter be listed on 12.09.2024 for exploring settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.08.2024