

10.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ajeet Kumar for injured
Advocate Sh. Jitender Tanwar for R1 and R2.
Advocate Ms. Shagun Bhatnagar for R3/insurance
company.

Covering Letter No.F.2(3)/GNEC/MRD/Referral
Matters/2023-24/748 dated 19.10.2024 of MRO, GNEC has been
received along with Special Medical Board Record assessing
10% (Ten Percent) Visual Disability.

Copy thereof be supplied to Ld. Counsel for injured
and respondents.

Put up on 03.03.2025 for exploring settlement in
course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.01.2025