

MACT 172/24  
NITIN RAJAK Vs. NITIN

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Claimant.  
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for R1.  
Ms. Shagun Bhatnagar, Ld. Counsel for Insurance  
Company.

Claimant and insurance company are inclined to  
settle the matter. Let them to explore to explore the possibility.

List for consideration on 07.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/11.12.2025